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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 February 2023

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRESTON LEE Last start Masters winner RIC, 30/01/2023, R1, M 1M 1M 1M M1/2R. Tyler 527758 30/0340

 2 MY GIRL SIA 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 30/01/2023, R1, M 2M 1P 8P M2/2/2J. O'Bryan 529811 9/0243

 3 REMNANTS Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 30/01/2023, R1, M 3M 2M 6P M2/2/2R. Tyler 528757 9/0241

 4 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R1, M 5M 3M 1P M2/2/1R. Tyler 531211 14/0236

 5 RED HOT MOUSE Weighted points score WPK, 25/06/2022, R6, C 8C 1C 1P M2/2/2J. Vanderburg 531129 11/0219

 6 MAX'S IDOL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 5P 5P 6P M2/2/1J. Rudd 530397 14/090

 7 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R11, M 6M 5M 6M M3/1A. Campton 521216 13/0119
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 1 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start winner RIC, 01/02/2023, R6, P 1P 3P 3P 5/1L. Galea 540577 5/3162

 2 RECTIFIED Last start winner RIC, 05/02/2023, R4, P 1P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 550784 3/2150

 3 AQUARIAN Last start winner RIC, 16/11/2022, R9, P 1P 2Y 4Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 545272 5/3142

 4 MIGHTY KRISTY Last start winner RIC, 01/02/2023, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 5/3L. Galea 540576 2/1128

 5 BLACK GHOST Last start placegetter RIC, 30/01/2023, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 536172 5/3252

 6 ANGRY ANN Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2S. Rathbone 548093 3/2232

 7 CHIEF BRONIE Last start placegetter GUN, 26/01/2023, R4, P 2P 1Y 3M 5/1D. Mines 489954 6/3208

 8 POWERFUL GAS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3S. Pulbrook 550289 2/1194

 9 PICK UP GUS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4189

 10 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R7, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 6/5147

 11 DESPICABLE EASY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/01/2023, R12, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4S. Easey 550960 1/0142

 12 COAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1141

 13 PROROGUE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R5, P 2P 7P 4P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0138

 14 SIRIUS LULU Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R2, P 2P 8P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/3138

 15 SIRIUS PSYCHO Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/5111

 16 SHARNI'S DANCING Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 03/02/2023, R11, P 4P 4P 8P 5/2J. Rudd 540631 3/290

 17 SPIN AROUND Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 8P 8P 8Y 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/042

 18 DREAM AGAIN Dropping in grade RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1T. Vella 540461 5/4168

 19 MONEY RUN Dropping in grade RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/5156

 20 MISBEHAVED Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R6, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2L. Rodgers 551643 3/2182

 21 RUSSIAN LUNATIC Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R9, P 4P 2Y 6Y 5/3A. King 537824 4/1175

 22 PEYTON'S PEACH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R3, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3S. Gittoes 549931 2/1165

 23 CRAB 3 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 24 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R11, P 4P 3P 1Y 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0145

 25 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1144

 26 FAULTLESS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/01/2023, R10, Y 6Y 4P 1P 5/4A. Hunter 558710 1/0131

 27 ONLY YOU Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1B. Sanotti 530595 8/7129

 28 JASPER KIMETTO Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R7, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4D. Mines 552388 1/0122

 29 SUPER FAB 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/3117

 30 KEEPING SECRETS Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R10, P 7P 3Y 1Y 5/4A. King 543177 2/0116

 31 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1114
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 32 ZENDAYA TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4J. Whiticker 552580 1/0107

 33 FAKE Weighted points score RIC, 08/01/2023, R2, P 8P 3P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4105

 34 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/12105

 35 SUPER PUMPED Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R9, Y 4Y 4Y 2Y 5/3S. Simonetta 553540 2/1102

 36 DESPICABLE JASON Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R6, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/0101

 37 RAISING HELL Weighted points score DAP, 02/02/2023, R12, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/199

 38 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R6, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/199

 39 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/196

 40 PRINCE MAJESTIC Weighted points score RIS, 14/01/2023, R10, Y 8Y 5P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/092

 41 HARPER'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R9, P 8P 4P 4P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/184

 42 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R5, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/281

 43 JACK'S TIME Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 8P 4Y 8P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/080

 44 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/178

 45 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/175

 46 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R4, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/069

 47 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R5, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/069

 48 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 6P 5P 7Y 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/068

 49 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score GBN, 03/02/2023, R11, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/568

 50 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/266
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 1 FRENCH STING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 26/01/2023, R1, P 1P 2P 5/4C. Betts 563016 1/0149

 2 BABY RICCIARDO Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 560677 1/0151

 3 DROOPY'S EDITION Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R2, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/076

 4 FABULOUS CARTER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R1, P 3P 3P M/1S. Easey 556149 0/0123

 5 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R3, P 2P 8P 3P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/0112

 6 TRIPPIN' TURTLE Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R2, P 2P 2P 7P M/1C. Carl 556855 0/0100

 7 MICKEY ROY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R2, Y

RIC, 01/02/2023, R1, P

3Y 2P M/1N. Lyford 554520 0/0132

 8 NICE AND LOUD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R3, Y 3Y 4P 4Y M/1T. Robinson 547830 0/098

 9 HEY NAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/02/2023, R3, P 4Y 3P M/1N. Lyford 554517 0/092

 10 HOPE'S LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/02/2023, R2, P 5P 3P 4P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/074
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 1 FINE SCOTCH Last start placegetter GUN, 26/01/2023, R2, P 3P 3Y 5P M/1D. Mines 552393 0/086

 2 FAR FROM SHY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 19/01/2023, R1, P

GBN, 06/01/2023, R2, P

7Y 3P 2P M/1A. Hunter 558712 0/092

 3 EARLY SUNSET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/01/2023, R2, P 6P 3P 7Y M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/060

 4 WHAT ABOUT PABLO First start M/1V. Sultana 555781 0/00

 5 LUSH ICE First start M/1M. Sultana 561702 0/00

 6 MR. FLYING TIGER First start M/1M. Sultana 561780 0/00

 7 GRANDMA BUTTON First start M/1N. Lyford 549997 0/00

 8 SHARP First start M/1N. Lyford 554512 0/00

 9 RISING FEVER First start M/1L. Rodgers 556848 0/00

 10 TORI'S CASH First start M/1M. Sultana 553843 0/00

 11 RAW QUALITY First start M/1M. Sultana 561701 0/00

 12 TIGER BARTY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 03/02/2023, R1, P 4P 6P 7P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/054

 13 ABBEY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 05/02/2023, R1, P 6P M/1D. Swain 555693 0/042

 14 GO BAILEE GO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P 6P M/1S. Easey 552744 0/042

 15 NATH'S GIFT Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 31/01/2023, R1, P 7P M/1N. Auld 552755 0/033

 16 FEDERAL OFFENCE Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1A. Durham 550300 0/060

 17 LUNA EFFECT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/056

 18 NICO'S EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 4P M/1W. Carr 542263 0/048

 19 WHITTY TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R2, P 7P 4P M/1J. Whiticker 552579 0/048

 20 MUMBLE BUG Weighted points score RIC, 04/01/2023, R4, P 8P 6P M/1W. Carr 551553 0/035

 21 TAKE THE CANNOLI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R1, P 7P 8P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/034
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 1 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start placegetter DAP, 02/02/2023, R9, P 2P 3Y 1M 1/1R. Marsden 529645 27/18290

 2 COSMIC BILLY Dropping in grade RIC, 05/02/2023, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 12/11291

 3 BUNDY AND SOLAR Last start winner RIC, 01/02/2023, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2P. Lagogiane 553076 6/5306

 4 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R6, Y 3Y 2P 5Y 3/1/1C. Carl 542920 7/5195

 5 LA MIRADOR Last start winner RIC, 01/02/2023, R7, P 1P 4P 6P 4/1/2J. King 542904 9/7186

 6 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1T. Vella 529646 14/13165
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 1 MONDAY BLUES 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/02/2023, R9, P 1P 2P 4C 4/1/2A. Bell 550336 5/4178

 2 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R9, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/2D. Wort 551367 10/3228

 3 MONKEY TAIL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 27/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3Y 3P 4/1/1D. Wort 540574 13/6214

 4 GO FORWARD BARBS Weighted points score RIS, 04/02/2023, R7, Y 2Y 4Y 1Y 4/1/2A. Campton 533411 10/4182

 5 FEEL THE CHAOS Weighted points score RIC, 25/01/2023, R3, P 4P 7P 4P 4/1/1P. Lagogiane 551038 5/4174

 6 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3225

 7 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter RIC, 25/01/2023, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2C. Arletos 555817 3/2213

 8 CARTER O'BRIEN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 558631 1/0194

 9 PICK UP GUS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4189

 10 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 29/01/2023, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1P. Cini 532696 12/9156

 11 CHASE ME BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4J. Lowe 550678 1/0153

 12 COAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1141

 13 REBELLING Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 5/184

 14 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/02/2023, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/281

 15 NELLY INTENTION Dropping in grade RIC, 05/02/2023, R12, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1A. Bell 547503 10/0173

 16 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score WPK, 25/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1P 2P 5/3M. Sultana 549419 3/1192

 17 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1177

 18 PEYTON'S PEACH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R3, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3S. Gittoes 549931 2/1165

 19 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1A. Campton 543660 5/3148

 20 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6148

 21 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 22 FAULTLESS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/01/2023, R10, Y 6Y 4P 1P 5/4A. Hunter 558710 1/0131

 23 SWIPER TAZ Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R10, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4T. Vella 552741 1/0128

 24 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 7P 2P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/2120

 25 SUPER FAB 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/3117

 26 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1114

 27 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 5Y 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/0114

 28 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/12105

 29 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score RIC, 25/01/2023, R11, P 8P 3P 6C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0104

 30 WHO'S MY MOTHER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2100

 31 REMAS EMERALD Weighted points score RIS, 28/01/2023, R6, Y 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/097
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 32 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 3/195

 33 MAX'S IDOL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/890

 34 HARPER'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R9, P 8P 4P 4P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/184

 35 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/4A. Murray 548409 2/081

 36 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/175

 37 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R4, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/069
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 1 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/3225

 2 BLACK BEAST Last start placegetter RIC, 25/01/2023, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2C. Arletos 555817 3/2213

 3 CARTER O'BRIEN Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 2P 2P 2P 5/4S. Sultana 558631 1/0194

 4 PICK UP GUS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4189

 5 ZANDER Last start placegetter RIC, 29/01/2023, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/1P. Cini 532696 12/9156

 6 CHASE ME BOY Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R2, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4J. Lowe 550678 1/0153

 7 COAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/02/2023, R5, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1141

 8 REBELLING Last start placegetter RIC, 03/02/2023, R12, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 5/184

 9 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 05/02/2023, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/281

 10 NELLY INTENTION Dropping in grade RIC, 05/02/2023, R12, P 4P 4P 5C 5/1A. Bell 547503 10/0173

 11 DRINK CRUISERS Weighted points score WPK, 25/01/2023, R6, P 8P 1P 2P 5/3M. Sultana 549419 3/1192

 12 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 7/1177

 13 PEYTON'S PEACH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R3, P 8P 2P 2P 5/3S. Gittoes 549931 2/1165

 14 GO FORWARD DAISY Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R9, P 4P 2P 6P 5/1A. Campton 543660 5/3148

 15 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1P. Barnes 530606 10/6148

 16 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 17 FAULTLESS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/01/2023, R10, Y 6Y 4P 1P 5/4A. Hunter 558710 1/0131

 18 SWIPER TAZ Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R10, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4T. Vella 552741 1/0128

 19 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 7P 2P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/2120

 20 SUPER FAB 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/01/2023, R4, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1D. Mines 536798 8/3117

 21 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R3, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1114

 22 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 5Y 5/4P. Barnes 530605 7/0114

 23 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R10, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/12105

 24 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score RIC, 25/01/2023, R11, P 8P 3P 6C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/0104

 25 WHO'S MY MOTHER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2100

 26 REMAS EMERALD Weighted points score RIS, 28/01/2023, R6, Y 6Y 5Y 6P 5/4E. Foyle 562794 1/097

 27 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 3/195

 28 MAX'S IDOL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/890

 29 HARPER'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R9, P 8P 4P 4P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/184

 30 SINISTER DREAMS Weighted points score RIC, 18/01/2023, R11, P 6P 5P 5Y 5/4A. Murray 548409 2/081

 31 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R12, P 5P 5P 5P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/175
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 32 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/02/2023, R4, P 4P 4Y 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/069
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH Last start winner RIC, 01/02/2023, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2J. Zammit 532688 10/1201

 2 LET'S ALL CHANT Last start placegetter RIC, 01/02/2023, R4, P 3P 3P 7C 4/1/1C. Carl 542915 7/4161

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 3P 6P 2P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 7/4177

 4 MONDAY BLUES 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 05/02/2023, R9, P 1P 2P 4C 5/4A. Bell 550336 5/0178

 5 SOOKY LALA Weighted points score WPK, 01/02/2023, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3C. Bilal 536486 7/1234

 6 CAPTAIN MUDDY Weighted points score GBN, 27/01/2023, R9, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1C. Bilal 534185 6/3159

 7 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/02/2023, R5, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0147

 8 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R9, P 5P 3P 5Y 5/1P. Barnes 530605 7/5114

 9 WHO'S MY MOTHER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/01/2023, R11, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/4F. Micallef 532698 4/0100

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 February 2023 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 February 2023

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAPPA Weighted points score GOS, 04/02/2023, R9, C 7C 3P 6Y 2/1/2F. Micallef 532697 13/11227

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 February 2023 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 February 2023

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EYE ROLL SLOY Last start winner RIC, 03/02/2023, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2V. Sultana 549281 6/5246

 2 MY GIRL SIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/01/2023, R1, M 2M 1P 8P 3/1/2J. O'Bryan 529811 9/8243

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 February 2023 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 February 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 04/02/2023, R3, Y

RIC, 18/01/2023, R4, P

2Y 7P 3P M/1A. Murray 556185 0/0108

 2 FAR FROM SHY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 19/01/2023, R1, P

GBN, 06/01/2023, R2, P

7Y 3P 2P M/1A. Hunter 558712 0/092

 3 MAMBA MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/12/2022, R2, P 3P (FEL)P M/1J. Lowe 558634 0/0117

 4 ZIPPING BORIS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/01/2023, R3, P 4P 3P M/1T. Simmons 560304 0/092

 5 OPTIMUS BRUCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 17/01/2023, R2, P 4P 2P 8P M/1N. Auld 544752 0/088

 6 MONKEY BUSINESS Weighted points score WPK, 24/09/2022, R1, C 5C 6P 4P M/1A. Proctor 553758 0/080

 7 LUNA EFFECT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/02/2023, R3, P 5P 5P 5P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/056

 8 TAKE THE CANNOLI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R1, P 7P 8P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/034

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  6 February 2023 - 08:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 08 February 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONKEY TAIL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 27/01/2023, R5, P 6P 3Y 3P 3/1/1D. Wort 540574 13/5214
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